

Tabulation of Bids

 Local Public Agency: Highway Department
 County: Winnebago
 Section: 20-00000-08-GM
 Estimate: \$ -

 Date: 9/22/2020
 Time: 10:01 AM
 Appropriation: _____

 Bidder Name: William Charles Constr. Co.
 Bidder Address: _____

William Charles Constr. Co.
834 Featherstone Road
Rockford, IL 61107
Curran Contracting Co.
286 Memorial Court
Crystal Lake, IL 60014
Rock Road Companies
P.O. Box 1818
Janesville, WI 53547-1818

 Atended By: WCHD, William Charles, Rock Road,
Curran, III FFC

 Proposal Guarantee: 5% Bid Bond
 Terms: _____

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Earth Excavation		CU YD	2	464.48	\$ 928.96	250.00	\$ 500.00	70.88	\$ 141.76
2	REM & DISP UNS MATL		CU YD	10	147.10	\$ 1,471.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	91.13	\$ 911.30
3	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	10	102.61	\$ 1,026.10	0.01	\$ 0.10	111.38	\$ 1,113.80
4	TOPSOIL F & P 4		CU YD	72	63.18	\$ 4,548.96	62.50	\$ 4,500.00	63.92	\$ 4,602.24
5	SEEDING CL 1A		ACRE	0.13	11,221.36	\$ 1,458.78	11,100.00	\$ 1,443.00	11,239.65	\$ 1,461.15
6	NITROGEN FERT NUTR		LB	12	5.05	\$ 60.60	5.00	\$ 60.00	5.06	\$ 60.72
7	PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR		LB	12	5.05	\$ 60.60	5.00	\$ 60.00	5.06	\$ 60.72
8	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR		LB	12	5.05	\$ 60.60	5.00	\$ 60.00	5.06	\$ 60.72
9	MULCH METHOD 2		ACRE	0.13	7,278.72	\$ 946.23	7,200.00	\$ 936.00	7,290.58	\$ 947.78
10	EROSION CONTR BLANKET		SY	650	3.29	\$ 2,138.50	3.25	\$ 2,112.50	3.29	\$ 2,138.50
11	AGG SUBGRADE IMPR 12		SY	10	116.62	\$ 1,166.20	70.00	\$ 700.00	40.50	\$ 405.00
12	BIT MATLS PR CT		POUND	11560	0.66	\$ 7,629.60	0.01	\$ 115.60	0.01	\$ 115.60
13	LEV BIND HM N50		TON	24	40.62	\$ 974.88	150.00	\$ 3,600.00	150.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	LEV BIND MM N50		TON	550	75.00	\$ 41,250.00	89.00	\$ 48,950.00	99.00	\$ 54,450.00
15	TEMPORARY RAMP		SQ YD	81	0.01	\$ 0.81	24.00	\$ 1,944.00	40.00	\$ 3,240.00
16	HMA SC "D" N50		TON	500	80.00	\$ 40,000.00	89.00	\$ 44,500.00	105.00	\$ 52,500.00
17	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF		TON	24	150.47	\$ 3,611.28	150.00	\$ 3,600.00	165.00	\$ 3,960.00
18	HMA SURF REM 3 1/2		SQ YD	5780	4.08	\$ 23,582.40	4.25	\$ 24,565.00	6.12	\$ 35,373.60
19	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM		SQ YD	137	13.22	\$ 1,811.14	10.00	\$ 1,370.00	32.40	\$ 4,438.80
20	COMB CURB GUTTER REM		LF	1000	13.00	\$ 13,000.00	6.00	\$ 6,000.00	20.76	\$ 20,760.00
21	CL D PATCH T1 13		SQ YD	845	73.82	\$ 62,377.90	85.00	\$ 71,825.00	165.00	\$ 139,425.00
22	SS RG CL IV 1 RCCP 12		LF	90	136.37	\$ 12,273.30	125.00	\$ 11,250.00	91.13	\$ 8,201.70
23	SS CL HE-III 1 RCCP EQRS 18		LF	40	137.09	\$ 5,483.60	180.00	\$ 7,200.00	141.76	\$ 5,670.40
24	STORM SEWER REM 12		LF	90	6.56	\$ 590.40	10.00	\$ 900.00	12.15	\$ 1,093.50
25	STORM SEWER REM 15		LF	40	5.13	\$ 205.20	10.00	\$ 400.00	15.19	\$ 607.60
26	MAN RECONST		EACH	2	1,735.74	\$ 3,471.48	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	3,240.26	\$ 6,480.52
27	INLETS ADJUST		EACH	1	754.40	\$ 754.40	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	860.69	\$ 860.69
28	INLETS RECONST		EACH	4	1,483.44	\$ 5,933.76	1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	4,252.84	\$ 17,011.36
29	VV ADJUST		EACH	2	507.58	\$ 1,015.16	400.00	\$ 800.00	405.03	\$ 810.06
30	CONC GUTTER TA		LF	151	39.05	\$ 5,896.55	45.00	\$ 6,795.00	45.57	\$ 6,881.07
31	COMB CC&G TB6.18		LF	83	38.13	\$ 3,164.79	38.00	\$ 3,154.00	43.54	\$ 3,613.82
32	COMB CC&G TB6.24		LF	731	33.17	\$ 24,247.27	38.00	\$ 27,778.00	41.52	\$ 30,351.12
33	MOBILIZATION		LUMP S	1	23,120.00	\$ 23,120.00	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	9,753.37	\$ 9,753.37
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE		LUMP S	1	1,273.78	\$ 1,273.78	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	1,275.85	\$ 1,275.85
35	SHORT TERM PAVT MKING		LF	510	0.33	\$ 168.30	0.30	\$ 153.00	1.03	\$ 525.30
36	SHRT TRM PAVT MK REM		SQ FT	170	2.02	\$ 343.40	2.00	\$ 340.00	4.48	\$ 761.60
37	PT PVT MK LTRS & SYMB		SQ FT	270	4.04	\$ 1,090.80	4.00	\$ 1,080.00	4.05	\$ 1,093.50
38	THPL PVT MK LINE 4 YELLOW		LF	2038	0.71	\$ 1,446.98	0.70	\$ 1,426.60	0.71	\$ 1,446.98
39	THPL PVT MK LINE 4 WHITE		LF	1828	0.71	\$ 1,297.88	0.70	\$ 1,279.60	0.71	\$ 1,297.88
40	THPL PVT MK LINE 8 WHITE		LF	496	1.42	\$ 704.32	1.40	\$ 694.40	1.42	\$ 704.32
41	THPL PVT MK LINE 12 WHITE		LF	148	2.12	\$ 313.76	2.10	\$ 310.80	2.13	\$ 315.24
42	THPL PVT MK LINE 24 WHITE		LF	46	4.25	\$ 195.50	4.20	\$ 193.20	4.25	\$ 195.50
43	RAISED REF PVT MK REM		EACH	7	96.68	\$ 676.76	20.00	\$ 140.00	50.80	\$ 355.60
44	DET LOOP REPL		LF	610	28.05	\$ 17,110.50	21.50	\$ 13,115.00	31.14	\$ 18,995.40
45	COMB CC&G TB SPL (B6.30)		LF	123	40.01	\$ 4,921.23	50.00	\$ 6,150.00	55.69	\$ 6,849.87
46	CONC GUTTER TA SPL		LF	51	39.05	\$ 1,991.55	58.00	\$ 2,958.00	67.84	\$ 3,459.84
47	GRV RCSD PM LTR & SYM		SQ FT	270	3.03	\$ 818.10	3.00	\$ 810.00	3.04	\$ 820.80
48	GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 5		LF	3866	0.51	\$ 1,971.66	0.50	\$ 1,933.00	0.51	\$ 1,971.66
49	GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 9		LF	496	1.01	\$ 500.96	1.00	\$ 496.00	1.01	\$ 500.96
50	GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 13		LF	148	1.52	\$ 224.96	1.50	\$ 222.00	1.52	\$ 224.96
51	GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 25		LF	46	3.03	\$ 139.38	3.00	\$ 138.00	3.04	\$ 139.84
52	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP S	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,177.05	\$ 2,177.05
Total Bid:					As Read:	\$ 330,450.27	\$ 342,857.80	\$ 464,214.05		
					As Calculated:	\$ 330,450.27	\$ 342,857.80	\$ 464,214.05		